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客 户

:

品 名 规 格
DESCRIPTION:

料 号

PART NO.：

客 户 料 号

CUS PART NO.：

日 期

D A T E：

商秀呈样签章

工 程

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

品 保

Q C DEPARTMENT

业 务

SALES DEPARTMENT

高龙 张兰兰 黄晓林

客户承认签章

工 程

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

品 保

Q C DEPARTMENT

采 购

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

ж 承认书一式三份，惠蒙贵司承认签章

APPROVAL

SMA(公)-5DIB 双频可折叠天线
SMA(male)-5DIB dual frequency foldable antenna

2022-22-28

东莞市触美电子有限公司

5630-YB1080-00B
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电器技术参数

电 性 能 指 标 Electrical Specifications

频率范围 2400-5800GHz Frequency Range 2400-5800GHz

电压驻波比 ≤2.0 VSWR ≤2.0

输入阻抗 50 Ω Input Impedance 50 Ω

最大输入功率 50W
Maximum Input
Power

50W

机 械 指 标 Mechanical Specifications

天线颜色 黑色 Antenna Color BLACK

接口形式 SMA（公针） Input connector SMA(J)

天线长度 192mm Cable length 192mm

工作温度 -40℃~+85℃
Working
Temperature

-40℃~+85℃

工作湿度 20~80% Working Humidity 20~80%

Environmental performance test:

project Test conditions specifications

Storage 
environment

Test temperature, humidity, and air pressure without specifying the 
following:

1. The temperature ranges from -30℃ to +80℃

2. Relative humidity is 45%-85%

3. The air pressure is 86kpa-106kpa

Electrical and mechanical 
properties are normal

High and low 
temperature test

Five cycles were performed between 70℃ and 
40℃, and then under normal conditions

1 to 2 hours, check the appearance quality.

The dimensions shall meet 

the requirements and shall 

meet the requirements

Mechanical and electrical 

properties

Constant heat and 
humidity test

The relative humidity was 95±3%, and the test temperature was 40℃. After 2H 

treatment, the electrical properties were measured within 5min after the 

samples were taken out, and the appearance quality of the samples was checked 

under normal conditions for 1-2H

The dimensions shall meet 

the requirements and shall 

meet the requirements

Mechanical and electrical 

properties

Vibration test
Vibration frequency range 10-55HZ, displacement 

amplitude: 0.35MM, acceleration amplitude: 

50.0M/S, frequency sweep cycle: 30 times

Electrical and 
mechanical properties 
are normal

Drop off test 1M altitude in accordance with the vertical axis of 
the direction of free fall three times

Electrical and 
mechanical properties 
are normal
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天线网络测试：
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线材规格：
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插孔（socket contact ）      铍青铜（brylliumbrass）    镀硬金（Gold plated）                                                     

SMA射频同轴连接器
RF COAXIAL CONNECTORS

主要技术特性（TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS）：

温度范围（Temp.range）：             -55~+155°C

特性阻抗 （Impedance）：             50Ω

频率范围 （Frequency Range）：        DC~12.4GHz

工作电压（Working Voltage）：          335Vmax（有效值）

耐压（Withstand Voltage）：             1000V rms（海平面最小值）

接触电阻（Contact resistance）：            

                              内导体之间（Center Contact）   ≤3m Ω

                              外导体之间（Outer  Contact）   ≤2m Ω

绝缘电阻（Insulationresistance）：                             ≥5000mΩ        

电压驻波比（VSWR）：           直式（Right angle）          ≤1.10
                             

耐用性（Durability）：                                        ≥500次        
                            

材料与涂覆（MATERIAL AND  PLATING）：

壳体（Shell）：               黄铜 （Brass）        镀硬金（Gold plated）                                                     

插针（contact pin）：          黄铜 （brass）        镀硬金（Gold plated）                                                     

 绝缘体（Insulator）：            聚四氟乙烯（PTFE）                                                   

压接套（Crimping suite）：       铜合金（Copper alloy）    镀金（Gold plated）                            

O型密封件（O-ring sealing）：        硅橡胶（6146 silastic）                            

编号：1101
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包装规格：

产品料号： xxx

产品型号： xxx

一、标签要求：

需方 xxx

供方 xxxxx

物料编码 xx

产品型号 xx

数量/单 XXX PCS 出厂日期 X 年 X月 X日

备注/其他

二、装箱要求：

作业说明：

1. 内包装：

产品 XXpcs一袋，放入小 PE袋；

2. 外包装：

XxPCS 一箱；

3. 注意事项：

a．是否要增设隔板、珍珠棉；

b．标签的帖附，如 ROHS等；

PE袋




